I, or we,..

PETITION 1R ZONING RE-CLAS] FICATION
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

October 28, 1975

Mr. Thomas B. Gier
Blenheim & Dance Mill Roads
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

RE: Special Exception Petition
Item 54

Thomas B. & Helen E. Gier -
Fatitioners

Dear Mr. Gier:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petition and has made an on site field
inspection of the property. The follm._tnq comments
are a zesult of this review and inspection.

These are not i to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action reguested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the
appropriateness of the reguested zoning.

The subject property is located on the north
side of Blenhcim Road, 100 feet west of Dance Mill
Road, and is currently improved with a single family
residence.

The petitioner is reguesting a Special Exception
for a private kennel, as well as a Variance to permit
this kennel facility at a distance less than the
required 200 feet from the nearest property line.

Field inspection revealed existing residences on
lots adjacent to this property, as well as what
appeared to be a kennel or dog run near the easternmost

rermi®N roR zonmvg vafaNcE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we,.ThemAs_ 2e & Helen. Ze.GLBgal owner sof the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance from Section__.. 42lal #o_allow.a sideyerd . ...
ailstance oi 15 foet end {Apfnt eénd front yerd of % feet

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County, to the Zoning Law of Ealtimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

It would be Ingossible to move the kennel to the extreme rear

©of the property. <The topography of the site sloping to the

stream &t the rear of the property thet is subject to fleodings - a5
MDD

Yl

: -,J%MJJ

‘ORDERED By The Zoning Commissiones of Baltimore County, this....30th

--day

offeptember 197 5 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Batimore County, in lwo newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Ruilding in Towson, Balimare

197 5. at 3900 o0

Mr. Thomas B. Gier

Re: Item 54
< October 28, 1975
g Page 2

property line. There were no dogs present in the
kennel at the time of this field inspection; however,
the Committee noted mysterious barking emanating from
the basement of the petitioner's house.

The petitioner should note with particular interest
the comments of the Health Department, as well as those
of the Project & Development Planning civision and
¢ Bt Burcau of Enginecering., The site plan should be revised

T prior to the hearing.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. WNotice of the hearing
date and time, which will be held not less than 30, nor
more than 90 days after the date on the filing certificate,
will be forwarded to you in the near future,

Very truly yours,

Er M s

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.
Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

FTH:JD
Enclosure
cc: E. F. Raphel & Associates

201 Courtland Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS

—BavrtMore County, MARYLAND

DeparTMENT oF HEALTH———

JEFFERSON BUILDING

DONALD J. ROOH, M.O, MPH
TOWSON, MARYLAND 11204

September 15, 1975 asuTy amars s CouNTY meatrn crracen

Mr. §. Eric Di¥enna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on [tem #54, Zoning Advisory Committec Meet{
September 16, 1975, are as follows: o

Property Owner: Thomas B. & Helen E. Gier

Location: N/S of Blenheim Rd. 100' W of Dance Mill Rd.

Existing Zoning: R.S.C.

Proposed .oning: Special Exception for private kennel
& a variance from Sec. 421.1 to allow
a sideyard distance of 15' & BG' &
front yard of 100" inscead of the
required 200°'.

No. of Acres: 1,748

Districer 10th

The septic system is apparently functioning properly, since
ro evideace of an overflow could be found.

The existing drilled water well s fp good physical conditiun,
Department of Health approval of

an application to house and
keep animals is predicated upon the followi

ng:
L. The anipal structure is within 4 reasonable distance

(not less than 10 feet) from the adjoining residential
property.

2. The corrs’ is cleaned dafly and manure is not permitted
te accumulate on the ground.

3. Hanure is either removed from the premises daily or
stored in sultable covered receptacles prior to
removal within a reasonable time.

Animal food i{s stored in covered ratproof containers.

Item 54
'BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Lt Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been tacc.lv:d_*nd accepted for
—lephanbey

1ing this __Mih day of

S. Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner
'Pébi_tionm'-'g 8. & Belen B, Gler

Petitioner's Attorney __Reviewed nyf%[%“_
v, n ns ¢ Jr.
Chairman , '

Zoning Plans

Advisory Committee

——BALTIMORE CoUNTY, M ARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH—

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWEON, MAR At DONALD 1. ROOR, MD, MPH

SEUTT UT4TE 4D COUNTY HRALH comican

Mr. s.
Page 2.
September 15, 1975

Eric DiNenna, Zoning Comzissfoncr

5. Reodent, Insect, and odor control is maintained.

6. No animal shall be permitted within 75 feet of 4
Fotable water supply (uwell or spring).

Watering troughs must be of 4 Eype that will nor
Create any cross-connectious to 4 potable water supply,

Very truly yours,
St A Bt
Thomas H. Devlin, Director

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
fHVB:dls,

Z B = e

MRy 161977




September 15, 1975

ing
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 54 - ZAC - September 16, 1975
Property Owner: Thomas B. & Helen E. Gier
Location: M/S of Blenheim Rd. 100' W of Dance Mill Rd.
Existing Zoning: R.S5.C.
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for private kennel & a
Variance from Sec. 421.1 to allow a sideyard
distance of 15" & 80" & tm M of 100'
instead of the required 200

No. of Acres:
District: 10th

1.748

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The requested Special Exception for a private kennel is not
expected to create any traffic problems.

Vu'gunlryoun.

Traffic Engineer Associate

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: September 18, 1975

Mr. S. Erlc CiNenns

Zonling Cemmissioner

Bali?aore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meoting of: September 16, 1975

Re: ltem 54
Owner: Thomas B. § Helem E. Gier
’:::i’l‘::-: " N/S of Blenheim Rd. 100" W. of Dance Mill Rd.

Present Zoning: R.S.C. . variance
for private kenns! § a Var
Fropasst. Sontas sﬁ‘;:;i:::":‘z‘;ni :o ‘;llm a sideyard distance
of 15' § 80' and front yard of 100' instead of
the required 200°.

District: 10th
Ne. Acres: 1.748

Dear Mr. Dilenna:

No bearing on student population.

htuklr

W, Nlck Petravich.,
Ltredl Flold Feprescntative.

T mAYAML AL
AMCUS M, BDTEARS :
JEBESS % M nDwAR WEwaRD W TOAS -
BG A aG e HLEE

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Wi, T. MaLzzn
Stephen E. Collins

Balttmerr Gounty, Margland
Brpartment @1 Publtc Warks
COUNTY OFFI:E BUILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

COctober 2, 1575

Re: Ttem #5L (1975-1976)
Property Owner: Thomas B. & Helen E. Gler

and a Variance from Sec. 21,1 to allow a mide

of the
No, of Acres: 1.7 District: 10th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Oeneral:
potable water and sewage disposal facilities and the drainage course which
this site.
Bighveye:

Blenheim
on & S0-foot right-of-vay. Higl

entrance locati Depart:
h'!nnr!m, #nd shall be constructed in sceordance with Baltimore
Sediment Control:
Development of this pro

including the stripping of top soil.

April 14, 1976

RE: Petitions for Specisl Exception
and Variances
N/S of Blenhelm Road, 100' W of
Dance Mill Read - 10th Elsction
District
Thomas B. Gler, st ux - Petl-
tioners
NO. 76-102-XA (ltem No. 54)

Dear Mr. k Mrs. Glor:

lhntﬂ-ﬂ.m:,or‘nhlhhuﬁm-mr

Copy of sald Order is sttached,
Vary truly yours,
A/
S, ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissioner
SED/scw
Attachments
ec: Clareses E. Pusay, Jr.

cene
Towson, Maryland 21204

John W. Hesslan, III, Esquire
People's Counsel

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception mprluu,::nﬂ
umuu'glﬂ'mmmmnm-im

umum-n-mmnuaumumpm submittad to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committss in connectisn with the subject item.

The submitted plan wust be revised to indicate the location of private onsite

M,nm-ﬁmphﬂumﬂ.ilmmhhlwdlnth&m

et to a ment of Traffie
ons are subje approval by the s

perty through stripping, grading ond stabilicstion could
Tesult in 8 sediment pnn'ntin:l problem, damaging privete and public holdings down=
stresm of the property. A grading permit im, therefore, mecassary for all grading,

““',35.“.‘.!?:’*’22’,... B. & Helen B Gler

2
:zh!‘ 2, 1975

Storm Drains:

eions for sccommodating storm water or drainsge hrve mot been indlcated
on the submitted plan.
Oplu strean requires a drainage reservation or easement of sufficient
width to cover m%pznn of & 100=year bnn storn, However, 8 minimum width
of S0 feet is Tequired.

Mater and Sanitary Sewert gt
ry sewersge are not availabls to serve L]
s S e e, s e
1itan
B e ey b
{ndicates Mo Planned Service® in the sres,

Very truly yours,

o Mo~

W, DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Buresu of Englneering

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEP-

BEFORE THE
TION AND VARIANCES |
N/S af Blenheim Road, 1000 W of ZONING COMMISSIONER .
Dance Mill Road - | Gth Election
Distriet OoF

Thomas B. Gier, et ux - Petitioners

NO. 76-102-XA (Item No. 54) BALTIMORE COUNTY

This matter comes beforc the Zoning Commissioner as a result of Poti. i

tions filed by Thomas B. and Helen E, Gier, for a Special Exception for a

kennel and, additionally, Variances to permit side yard setbacks of 15 feet and

80 feet in lieu of the required 200 feet and a iront yard setback of 100 feet in

lieu of the required 200 feet. The subject property is located on the north side

of Blenheim Road, 100 feet west of Dance Mill Road, inthe Tenth Election Dis-

trict of Baltimore County, and contains |, 748 acres of land, more or less,

Without reviewing the evidence in detail but based on all the evidence

presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Zoning Commissioner, the

proposed kennel would otherwise be detrimental to the health,

. safety, and gen-

eral welfare of the area residents and, therefore, would not meet the prere-

quisites of Section 502, | of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County, this tﬁ E day of April, 1976, that the Special Exception for a
kennel be and the same is hereby DENIED and, by necessity, the Variances
re DENIED,

’(‘é pe
i
e

bl AT

VTE ll,l'
i

Baltimore County

batimore county

‘ office of planning and 1aning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1301} 484.3211

WILLIAM D FROMM
DIRECTOR

Mr. §. Eric DiNenno, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Deor Mr, DiNenna:

Comments on Item #54, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, Scptember 16, 1975, as as follows:

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the foll
are not intended to indicate the
all parties are made aware af pl
bearing on this petition,

This office would question the number of dogs, (12) os indicated on the site plan, It would appear 7
that 12 dogs located in close proximity to existing residences could create problems. 3

October 14, 1975

Property Owner: Thomas B. and Helen E. Gier
Lacation: IN/S of Blenheim Rood 100" W. of Dance Mill Road
Existing Zoning: R.S.C.
Zoning: Special Exception for private kennel ond o Variance from Sec, 421.1 1o allow

© sideyord distonce of 15' and 80' and front yard of 100" instead of the required 200,
No. of Acres: 1.748

District; 10th

These
cppropricteness of the zoning in qu“Hnn but are 1o assure that
lars o problems with regard to development plans thot may have a

Very truly yours,

” }C(,{/u%v)ﬁ
John L. Wimbley 5
Planning Specialist 11

Project and Developmant Planning

it
® &®
IRE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE
for o Kennel, and o
VARIANCE from Section 421.1 & COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations 5 OF
N/S Blenheim Rood 100" W.
of Dance Mill Road 1 BALTIMCRE COUNTY
10th District
| Thomas B, Gier, et ux z Mo, 76-102-XA
| Petitioners

OPINION

This cose comes before the Board on an appeal by the property owner and
Petitioner from o decision by the Zoning Commissioner denying the application for a
special exception, ond by necessity the requested variences also.

The property in question is located on the north side of Blenheim Road
approximately 100 feet west of Dance Mill Road, and contains 1,75 acres.  The property
is improved with o home situoted approximately sixty feet from Blenheim Road. The base-
ment of this home is presently being used os o kennel for @ number of dogs,  The dogs'

un is to the rear of the home ond is located approximately fifteen feet from the property line

on the east, opproximately eighty feet to the property line on the west, and approximately

seventy -five feet from the home's well.  The owner is requesting a special exception for
o private dog kennel and for variances from Section 421, 1 of the Baltimore County Zoning '_ e
Regulations to permit this use,  The Zoning Commissioner denied this request, and the
Petitioner hos appealed this denial ta this Boord.,

Testimony presented by the Petitioners confirms the physical cenfiguration of
all facets of the property os described, This testimony also confirmed the relative loca-
tion of the neighbor's property to thi: dog run. All dogs ore kept in the bosement cnd
allowed out into the run area twice daily. Mo airconditioning is provided in the base-
ment., The Petitioners cloim that these are al| show=type dogs, are very valuable ond
thus receive premium care. Mes. Lillian Dahler, doughter of the property owner and
owner of these dogs, stated that the crec is cleaned twice daily and disinfected.

Mr. John laderosa, representing the Boltimore County Health Department,
testified that he visited the property on three occasions and found this to be opporently irue

as there was no visible monure or objectionable odors on any wisit. Mr, laderoso alse

nry 161877
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#76-102-XA 2,

stoted that there were between thirteen and seventesn dogs of various oges on the property
during his visits.

| M, Dohler claimed that these dogs do only minimal barking, and this only
when let out to run or when they are disturbed by strangers or other dogs o is normal in oll
conines. Mr, Gier, property owner, testified that there was compliance with Baltimore
County Zening Regulations' Section 502, 1, and stoted that the configuration of his property
| did not allow him to conform to Baltimore County Zoning Regulations' Section 421.1, and

}ﬂmd'ﬂl request to be ol lowed this special ption and ying 0
1

*that he could maintaln o private kennel of about twelve onfmols on his property.  This
|\ basically concluded the Petitionen’ case,

Testimony in objection to this petition was then heard from neighboring |

;pmpeﬂynmn. Dr. Donald P, Hollis testified to the amount of xcrement being pro= |

' duced doily from this large number of dogs, and expressed concern as fo its passible ultimate

; effect on neighboring wells and properties. He also questioned the effectiveness ond

| possible problems from the constant disinfecting of the sarth in the dog area. He also
jlmdﬂlﬂ much aggrovation resulted from the dogs borking during the day and night, and
every day.  He stated he has tape recorded this barking and played it for Mr, Gier to

| hear to substantiate this noted aggrovation,

Mrs. Virginia Monks, whose home is closest to the dog run, complained also |
of the borking and also of the odors emanating from the dog kenral, both of deg smells and |
bleoch smell.  She also noted that these dogs, ot times, also attract many other dogs to :
: thisarea.  Severol other neighbors also testified to the barking problem, both day ond ‘

night, and voiced opposition fo this use of this property.

‘ In reviewing all nm.m..mm,mmnmm_umlmm;
 mecessary requirements for o special exception os stated in Section 502.1 of the Baltimore ‘
| County Zoning Regulations. It is our belief that 1o allow o kenne! use under these con= !
‘ ditlons would definitely be detrimental to the general welfare of this locality, ond could |
very well be ultimately detrimental to the health of this locality. In order to even con= |
sider this request for @ special exception, variances from Section 4211 of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations would have to be gronted, The Board does not feel thot
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Thomas B. Gier - 175-102-XA

there wos any substantiol evidk of

to gront the requested voriance .,
request for the special exception, and also deny the request for the variances.

ble hardship or
For these reasons, the Boord of Appeals will deny this

I difficulty

For the reasons set forth in the oforegoing Opinion, the Board affirms the
Order of the Zoning Commimioner, dated April 14, 1976, and ORDERS this Hh day
of Fabruary, 1977, that the special ton and vari itioned for, be ond the

same are hereby DENJED,
Any oppeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B=1 thru
B=12 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION and
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
North side of Blenheim Road 100 feet
West of Dance Mill Road, 10th District 1

THOMAS B, GIER, Petitioner : Case No. 76-102-XA

‘ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE.

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mr, Commissioner:
Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County

5 " dio
Charter, | hereby entar my opp in this p You are requ

notify me of any hearing dote or dates which may be now or hereafter designated

i ith.
therefore, and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therew

Johd W, Hessian, 1l
People's Counsel

County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204
494-2188

Charles E. Keuntz, Ir.
Deputy People's Counsel

1 hereby certify that an this 3rd day of November, 1975, o copy of the faregning Order

was mailed to Mr, Thomas 8. Gier, Blenheim and Dance Mill Road, Phoenix, Maryland

21131, Petitioner.

WY 9 TR PM

"
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rald point Eeliny ot the 2nd of the 1zt line of the land which By
i dated Cctcher 25

Ealtimore County in Liber #WJR

E F. RAPHEL & ASSOCIATES
Registered Profesvional Land Suroeyers
201 COURTLAND AVENUE

. MARYLAND 21204

Auguet 1%, 1975

1ine

of

100*Z ‘westerly from the intersection

lines of

Blenhelm-foad dnd #i11 joad

» 1960 and recorded

May 21, 1976

Case No. 76-102-XA (Item No. 54) - Thomas B, Gier, et ux - Petitioners

N/S of Blecheim Road, 100" W of

Dance Mill Road - 10th Election
District

Petitions for Special Exception and Variances
Description of Property

Plat of Subject Property, revised Scptember 4, 1975

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments, dated October 28, 1975
Letter of Protest from William H Monks, et al, dated October 27, 1975
Certificates of Publication

Certificate of Posting (One Sign)

Petitioners' Exhibit 1 - Photograph

Petitioners’ Exhibit 2A through 2E - Photographs

Petitioners' Exhibit 3 - Signed Petition from Area Residents in Favor of
Special Exception

Petitioners' Exhibit 4A and 4B - Photographe

Protestants' Exhibit Al and A2 - Photographs

Protestants' Exhibit B - Two Page Signed Petition

Protestants' Exhibit C - Three Page Signed Petition

Protestants' Exhibit D - Two Page Signed Petition

Order of the Zoning Commissioner, dated April 14, 1976 - DENIED

Letter of Appeal from Thomas D. and Helen E, Gier, Petitioners, received
May 11, 1976

Lewis L. Fleury, Esquire
407 West Pennsylvania Avenue 21204

Counsel for Petitioners

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas B. Gier
Blenheim and Dance Mill Roads
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

Pelitioners

Clarence E. Pusey, Jr., Esquire
Suite 904, Equitable Towson Building
401 Washington Avenue 21204

Counsel for Protestants

John W. Hessian, III, Esquire

Peaple's Counsel
Peopl='s Counsel

2018230378

Wi ®

Law orrices

803 EQUITABLE MLDG 401 WABHINGTEN Ave

LR Tt
TONSON WARTAND 11304

September 19, 1976

County Board of Appeals
Room 219

Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204
Ro: Case No. 76-102-XA

Gentlemen:

Please strike my appearance for the Protestants. | have not

been retained to handie the case on appeal,

Thank you.

V!;y truly )’uur/

cEP; 7T

T,
enc. |
c.c. Dr. and Mrs. Hollis

fdrm, o (.1.414
.%Zirm .F’ff %., dg B

litsto it Lee:

#% il torniem Bty a0r Hasimpbin (e

(a’( T, Moot pi20

November 3, 1975

5. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Of Planning & Zoning
111 West Chesapeake Avenuc

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Special Exception . y
Case No. F6—ifd=bme Tir /O = A
Hearing, November 5

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Please enter my appearance for the Protestants in the

above-entiiled case.

CEP: red
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TOWSON, MD. 21204 Oet.i16, - a5
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CERTIFICATE O’ PUBLICATION

published in THE JEFFER a weskly

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

#ad published in Towson, Ba Cousty, Md,

TOWSON, ND...__ Octebar 16________ 1935
THIS I8 TO CERTIFY, that the annoaed advertisement was

Printed

Petition for Speeikl Exception and Variance- Thomas B, Gier

wan inserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
E -1

B _One time

In Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for one
weelg before the 3rd dayof Now, 1975 that is to say, the same
was inserted In the lssues of October 16, 1975,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

Gayol .. Nevewber. ... 1975, ihe e publication
Sppearing ou the..... VMM .day ol Octodmr

& Dance ML11 Mds., Phonstx

Wi1asens S 7275w

s B2 A, e
M%-m-m» v

Lo N e e e

VALIDATION O BISNATURE 08 CASHIER

BALTIMORE SOUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF Fin, - REVENUE DIVISION
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

L oave_ 10/7/75 account __01 712

owe____ 85,00

i e cammen [T
iy ArcEVeD
s ﬁ:.:‘ documents from file - #75-107 XA
"% vonCost of Posting Property of Thomas B, Cier, stux. 4 §.50 Thomas B, Gier, et ux
| for an Appeal Hearlng Bisd N/5 Bl W
Ill - 10th lenhaim Rd, 100% .of
f— ;{swn—d. 100" W of Dance Mi L g o Dance Mill id. !
ec

39258 10
Case No. 76-102-XA (Item No. 54)

VALIDATICM OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

_9 _e
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Wall Otiginal Duplicate Trasing ]
FUNCTION B [ dee dote [ by [dste | by | date
Descriptions checked and

outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Ciranted by
ZG, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:
Reviewed ""M_ Change in outline or description___yes

No

Previous case: Map #
Ao ARt )

District oo Date of Pesting.... 5.

. .,A..}Lu.‘t( f .«6& ..... é ..'J ...rf -/—,é
Location of propsrty: :f'j et k...(z.z/.../?..,et...‘s}:ﬂ? ..........

..,.'..t_/_ ~ . - & '/ Caso 2. 2.
Ln-au-utup (ﬂ‘tm-«%:‘::‘ ‘7% /.«/ 75/‘ /

S -4(../1(

oarr__May 17, 1976 Aceou 01-662

mECivED
mo,

Election
Thoemas

Mr. & Mre. Thomas B, Gier

cemge b ]

AMOUNT.

Cost of Filing of an Appeal on e No. 76-102-XA
m No, 54)

}N!Sd!l-uhum [Road, 100' W of Dance Mill Road -

fer, iy u - Plull.w-n 700 G

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this g ? day of

A??M/- 197, Filing Fee §_5°¢ .  Received _—fheck
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